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HR 3636
Services for Ending Long-Term Homelessness Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Housing and Community Development
Introduced: Sep 23, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Sep 24, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/3636 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (28 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Oct 7, 2009

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 14, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 14, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 14, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Oct 20, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 24, 2010

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX May 20, 2010

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Dec 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Sep 24, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Housing and Community Development

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 1523 Identical bill Jul 28, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Sep 23, 2009) 

Services for Ending Long-Term Homelessness Act - Amends the Public Health Service Act to require the Secretary of

Health and Human Services (HHS), acting through the Administrator of Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services

Administration, to design national strategies for providing services in supportive housing that will assist in ending chronic

homelessness and to implement programs that address chronic homelessness.

Requires the Secretary to make matching grants to eligible entities to provide services that promote recovery and self-

sufficiency and that address barriers to housing stability to chronically homeless individuals and families in, or who are

scheduled to become residents of, permanent supportive housing and to other individuals and families who have

voluntarily chosen to seek other housing opportunities after a period of tenancy in supportive housing.

Directs the Secretary to require grantees to report data regarding the performance outcomes of projects carried out under

this Act, which shall include measuring and reporting specific performance outcomes related to the long-term goals of: (1)

increasing stability within the community for individuals and families who have been chronically homeless; and (2)

decreasing recurrence of periods of homelessness.

Actions Timeline

Sep 24, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E2364)
Sep 24, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Sep 23, 2009: Introduced in House
Sep 23, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E2338-2339)
Sep 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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